
To: Moore, Nikki[nmoore@blm.gov]
From: Fisher, Timothy
Sent: 2017-05-30T12:42:48-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: Split Estate for San Gabriel Mtns NM
Received: 2017-05-30T12:42:57-04:00

Opps I did not hit reply all
Timothy J Fisher, Program Lead

National Monuments and Conservation Areas
National Conservation Lands

20 M Street S.E. (wo-410)
Washington DC 20003

202-912-7172  Office
202-604-0706    Cell
202-245-0050    Fax

tjfisher@blm.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Fisher, Timothy <tjfisher@blm.gov>

Date: Tue, May 30, 2017 at 12:42 PM
Subject: Re: Split Estate for San Gabriel Mtns NM

To: "McAlear, Christopher" <cmcalear@blm.gov>

No co management - BLM is not involved with San Gabreil.

This monument and I think one other USFS monument is under review as the sole stewards.

There are three co-managed with USFS/BLM under review - Bears Ears, Sand to Snow and

Berryessa Snow Mountain.

Timothy J Fisher, Program Lead

National Monuments and Conservation Areas
National Conservation Lands

20 M Street S.E. (wo-410)
Washington DC 20003

202-912-7172  Office
202-604-0706    Cell
202-245-0050    Fax

tjfisher@blm.gov

On Tue, May 30, 2017 at 12:36 PM, McAlear, Christopher <cmcalear@blm.gov> wrote:

Thank you, and to be clear BLM has nothing to do with the Monument/co management or anything else? Also were
any of the FS Monuments up for review?
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On Tue, May 30, 2017 at 12:22 PM, Fisher, Timothy <tjfisher@blm.gov> wrote:

Chris / Nikki

There is a split estate San Gabriel Mtns NM and it would take CASO a few days to get the
fine details. They can work on it if needed in the near future, but for today all they can do is

confirm.

Timothy J Fisher, Program Lead

National Monuments and Conservation Areas
National Conservation Lands

20 M Street S.E. (wo-410)
Washington DC 20003

202-912-7172  Office
202-604-0706    Cell
202-245-0050    Fax

tjfisher@blm.gov

--

Christopher McAlear
Assistant Director

National Conservation Lands

and Community Partnerships
(W) 202-208-4731

(C) 775-722-9539
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